Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## Qeeka Home (Cayman) Inc.

齊屹科技 (開曼) 有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1739)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Qeeka Home (Cayman) Inc. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to 40th Floor, Sunlight Tower, No. 248 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 21 August 2018.

By order of the Board

Qeeka Home (Cayman) Inc.

DENG Huajin

Chairman

Shanghai, the PRC, 21 August 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. DENG Huajin, Mr. TIAN Yuan and Mr. GAO Wei; the non-executive Directors are Mr. LI Gabriel, Mr. SHENG Gang, Mr. WU Haifeng,; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. ZHANG Lihong, Mr. CAO Zhiguang, and Mr. WONG Man Chung Francis.